
Conceptionists, Paris

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BF101 Elizabeth Anne Jerningham Angela Alexious 1623 1667

BF102 Marie Jerningham Marie Ignatius 1623 1662

BF091 Margaret Floyd Margaret Bruno 1630 1674

BF119 Anne Hawkins Ann Bonaventure 1630 1689

BF143 Katherine Knevet Katharine Lewis 1630 1674

BF093 Lucy Fortescue Lucy Mechtildis 1649

BF241 Elizabeth Timperley Elizabeth Anne 1654 1703

BF082 Margarite Figg Martha Elizabeth 1656 1685

BF091 Margaret Floyd Margaret Bruno 1661 1674

BF143 Katherine Knevet Katharine Lewis 1661 1674

PC084 Mary Penne Alexious of the 
Holy Conception

1661 1664

PC117 Frances Timperley Francis Anthony 1661 1661

PC049 Susanna Hawkins Susanna Joseph 1662 1704

BF082 Margarite Figg Martha Elizabeth 1663 1685

PC065 Elizabeth Latham Agnes Didacus 1663 1724

PC019 Elizabeth Crane Elizabeth Victoria 1664 1699

PC045 Mary Harris Mary Teresa 1665 1719

PC085 Margaret Pidgeon Margaret Felix 1665 1720

PC048 Anne Hawkins Domatilla of the 
Visitation

1666 1684

PC044 Mary Harris Mary Bridget 1669 1693

PC120 Anne Veauquet Gertrude of the 
Conception

1669 1707

PC020 Frances Crane  Frances Clare 1671 1717

PC046 Winifred Harris Mary 1671 1679

PC053 Mary Huddlestone Gabriel of St 
Joseph

1671 1703

PC073 Margaret Mannock Constantia 
Henrietta

1671 1730

PC090 Catherine Rice Catherine 
Mectildis of the 
Blessed 
Sacramant

1671 1729

PC104 Beatrix Smith Fides Beatrix 1671 1694

PC111 Winifred Stapleton Martina of Holy 
Providence

1672 1729

PC088 Margaret Regant Dimpna of the 
Holy Cross

1674
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PC105 Dorothy Southwell Joseph 1675 1734

PC023 Christina Darrell  Christina Barbara 1677 1699

PC024 Jane Darrell Henrietta 
Clementia

1677 1739

PC029 Barbara Evans Barbara Catharine 1679 1709

PC094 Anne Sanders Jane Frances 1679 1717

PC002 Anne Adamson Theresa 1690 1729

PC003 Elizabeth Adamson Clare 1690 1707

PC080 Mary Ogilvie Mary Genovifa 1693 1739

PC043 Anne Hancock Gertrude Francis 1701 1718

PC074 Jane Mare Jane Alexius 1701 1740

PC091 Anne Richardson Anne Laurence 1701 1742

PC007 Dorothy Batmanson Martha Teresa 1703 1714

PC016 Catharine Chapman Catherine 
Delphina

1703 1738

PC096 Mary Shaw Mary Agatha 1703 1731

PC037 Dorothy Floyd Anthony Clare 1708 1758

PC015 Martha Chanceller Cecily Teclea 1711 1762

PC092 Mary Richardson Mary Anthony 1711 1724

PC124 Elizabeth Anne Whetenhall Benedicta Theresa 1711 1723

PC109 Louisa Stafford Mary 1720 1764

PC050 Helen Hoole Magdalen Frances 1722 1741

PC110 Beatrix Stafford Xaveria 1722 1770

PC018 Margaret Clifford Mary Margaret 1723 1772

PC056 Anne Ursula Jenison Mary Teresa 1723 1770

PC014 Teresa Butler Angela Theresa 1726 1738

PC010 Elizabeth Blyth Anthony 
Elizabeth

1727 1786

PC132 Elizabeth Sharp Anthony 1727 1786

PC093 Anne Sackville Mary Clementina 1731 1793

PC051 Anne Mary Howard Mary Agnes 1736 1794

PC070 Mary Lloyd Mary Augustine 1736 1804

PC116 Mary Threlfall Catherine 1738 1777

PC030 Anne Eyre Mary 1739 1762

PC107 Anastasia Stafford Mary Ursula 1740 1807

PC127 Elizabeth Wildsmith Mary Magdalen 1741 1798

PC128 Joanna Willis Mary Joseph 1742 1773

PC061 Mary Keregan Mary Constantia 1743 1764

PC064 Margaret Langdale Mary Frances 1743 1755
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PC108 Anne Stafford Mary Winefrid 1743 1792

PC066 Frances Lee Frances Benedicta 1744 1761

PC031 Ursula Eyre Mary Agatha 1746 1763

PC112 Elizabeth Stock Winefrid Joseph 1746 1799

PC113 Lucy Talbot Mary 1754 1787

PC040 Elizabeth Green Mary Bernard 1757 1810

PC067 Mary Lewis Mary Edward 
Joseph

1757 1795

PC082 Dorothy Parker Mary 
Bonaventure

1758 1799

PC013 Jean Burton Mary Ignatia 1760 1765

PC129 Ann Woolrich Mary Thomasina 1761 1795

PC008 Mary Bell Joseph Clare 1769 1794

PC100 Elizabeth Simpson Joseph Benedict 1770

PC005 Mary Anne Aston Mary Lawrence 1771

PC076 Elizabeth Mins Ann Francis 1771 1794

PC027 Anne Duffield Ann Frances 1773 1834

PC028 Elizabeth Edwards Mary Joseph 1783 1833

PC071 Ann Lonergan Mary Teresa 1788 1838

PC062 Anne Kirby Mary Catherine 1789 1831

PC125 Margaret Whiteside Frances Agatha 1789 1806

PC006 Elizabeth Barrow Mary Barbara 1797 1816

BF001 Dorothy Acton Dorothe Antonie

PC004 Mrs Ashfield

PC009 Mrs Belson

PC011 Elizabeth Brothers

PC012 Frances Brown

PC017 Elizabeth Charker

PC021 Jane Crane Vincentia

PC022 Mrs Critchley

PC026 Elizabeth Davis

PC025 Elizabeth Davis Ann Evangelist

PC032 Sarah Farrel

PC033 Mary Fell

PC034 Anne Fenne Anne Evangelist

PC039 Elizabeth Gab

PC041 Mary Gregson

PC042 Mary Hall Mary Francis
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PC052 Elizabeth Hawardin Elizabeth

PC054 Mary Innes Mary

PC059 Peggy Johnson

PC060 Mrs Kemps

PC068 Mary Leybourne

PC072 Hannah Madock Mary Felix

PC075 Mary McDonald Mary Joseph

PC077 Jane Mins

PC078 Moubery

PC079 Ruth Murphy

PC081 Miss Osborne

PC083 Anne Partridge

PC086 Rose Popley

PC087 Elizabeth Poulton Elizabeth Bridget

PC089 Mrs Rhenelson

PC097 Ursula Shaw

PC098 Ann Silbertop

PC099 Mrs Silvester

PC101 Bridgit Singleton

PC102 Elizabeth Singleton 1764

PC103 Anne Smith Joseph

PC106 Mary Southworth

PC131 Mrs Swan

PC114 Isabella Thornton Mary Joseph 1711

BF241 Elizabeth Timperley Elizabeth Anne 1703

PC118 Mrs Tunstall Angela

PC121 Ann Vinn Mary Martha

PC122 Mary Vipond

PC123 Warner

PC126 Ann Wild 

PC130 J Yaxley 
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PC117 Frances Timperley Francis Anthony 1661 1661

BF102 Marie Jerningham Marie Ignatius 1623 1662

PC084 Mary Penne Alexious of the 
Holy Conception

1661 1664

BF101 Elizabeth Anne Jerningham Angela Alexious 1623 1667

BF091 Margaret Floyd Margaret Bruno 1661 1674

BF091 Margaret Floyd Margaret Bruno 1630 1674

BF143 Katherine Knevet Katharine Lewis 1661 1674

BF143 Katherine Knevet Katharine Lewis 1630 1674

PC046 Winifred Harris Mary 1671 1679

PC048 Anne Hawkins Domatilla of the 
Visitation

1666 1684

BF082 Margarite Figg Martha Elizabeth 1663 1685

BF082 Margarite Figg Martha Elizabeth 1656 1685

BF119 Anne Hawkins Ann Bonaventure 1630 1689

PC044 Mary Harris Mary Bridget 1669 1693

PC104 Beatrix Smith Fides Beatrix 1671 1694

PC019 Elizabeth Crane Elizabeth Victoria 1664 1699

PC023 Christina Darrell  Christina Barbara 1677 1699

PC053 Mary Huddlestone Gabriel of St 
Joseph

1671 1703

BF241 Elizabeth Timperley Elizabeth Anne 1703

BF241 Elizabeth Timperley Elizabeth Anne 1654 1703

PC049 Susanna Hawkins Susanna Joseph 1662 1704

PC003 Elizabeth Adamson Clare 1690 1707

PC120 Anne Veauquet Gertrude of the 
Conception

1669 1707

PC029 Barbara Evans Barbara Catharine 1679 1709

PC114 Isabella Thornton Mary Joseph 1711

PC007 Dorothy Batmanson Martha Teresa 1703 1714

PC020 Frances Crane  Frances Clare 1671 1717

PC094 Anne Sanders Jane Frances 1679 1717

PC043 Anne Hancock Gertrude Francis 1701 1718

PC045 Mary Harris Mary Teresa 1665 1719

PC085 Margaret Pidgeon Margaret Felix 1665 1720

PC124 Elizabeth Anne Whetenhall Benedicta Theresa 1711 1723
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PC065 Elizabeth Latham Agnes Didacus 1663 1724

PC092 Mary Richardson Mary Anthony 1711 1724

PC002 Anne Adamson Theresa 1690 1729

PC090 Catherine Rice Catherine 
Mectildis of the 
Blessed 
Sacramant

1671 1729

PC111 Winifred Stapleton Martina of Holy 
Providence

1672 1729

PC073 Margaret Mannock Constantia 
Henrietta

1671 1730

PC096 Mary Shaw Mary Agatha 1703 1731

PC105 Dorothy Southwell Joseph 1675 1734

PC014 Teresa Butler Angela Theresa 1726 1738

PC016 Catharine Chapman Catherine 
Delphina

1703 1738

PC024 Jane Darrell Henrietta 
Clementia

1677 1739

PC080 Mary Ogilvie Mary Genovifa 1693 1739

PC074 Jane Mare Jane Alexius 1701 1740

PC050 Helen Hoole Magdalen Frances 1722 1741

PC091 Anne Richardson Anne Laurence 1701 1742

PC064 Margaret Langdale Mary Frances 1743 1755

PC037 Dorothy Floyd Anthony Clare 1708 1758

PC066 Frances Lee Frances Benedicta 1744 1761

PC015 Martha Chanceller Cecily Teclea 1711 1762

PC030 Anne Eyre Mary 1739 1762

PC031 Ursula Eyre Mary Agatha 1746 1763

PC061 Mary Keregan Mary Constantia 1743 1764

PC102 Elizabeth Singleton 1764

PC109 Louisa Stafford Mary 1720 1764

PC013 Jean Burton Mary Ignatia 1760 1765

PC056 Anne Ursula Jenison Mary Teresa 1723 1770

PC110 Beatrix Stafford Xaveria 1722 1770

PC018 Margaret Clifford Mary Margaret 1723 1772

PC128 Joanna Willis Mary Joseph 1742 1773

PC116 Mary Threlfall Catherine 1738 1777

PC010 Elizabeth Blyth Anthony 
Elizabeth

1727 1786

PC132 Elizabeth Sharp Anthony 1727 1786
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PC113 Lucy Talbot Mary 1754 1787

PC108 Anne Stafford Mary Winefrid 1743 1792

PC093 Anne Sackville Mary Clementina 1731 1793

PC008 Mary Bell Joseph Clare 1769 1794

PC051 Anne Mary Howard Mary Agnes 1736 1794

PC076 Elizabeth Mins Ann Francis 1771 1794

PC067 Mary Lewis Mary Edward 
Joseph

1757 1795

PC129 Ann Woolrich Mary Thomasina 1761 1795

PC127 Elizabeth Wildsmith Mary Magdalen 1741 1798

PC082 Dorothy Parker Mary 
Bonaventure

1758 1799

PC112 Elizabeth Stock Winefrid Joseph 1746 1799

PC070 Mary Lloyd Mary Augustine 1736 1804

PC125 Margaret Whiteside Frances Agatha 1789 1806

PC107 Anastasia Stafford Mary Ursula 1740 1807

PC040 Elizabeth Green Mary Bernard 1757 1810

PC006 Elizabeth Barrow Mary Barbara 1797 1816

PC062 Anne Kirby Mary Catherine 1789 1831

PC028 Elizabeth Edwards Mary Joseph 1783 1833

PC027 Anne Duffield Ann Frances 1773 1834

PC071 Ann Lonergan Mary Teresa 1788 1838

BF001 Dorothy Acton Dorothe Antonie

PC004 Mrs Ashfield

PC005 Mary Anne Aston Mary Lawrence 1771

PC009 Mrs Belson

PC011 Elizabeth Brothers

PC012 Frances Brown

PC017 Elizabeth Charker

PC021 Jane Crane Vincentia

PC022 Mrs Critchley

PC025 Elizabeth Davis Ann Evangelist

PC026 Elizabeth Davis

PC032 Sarah Farrel

PC033 Mary Fell

PC034 Anne Fenne Anne Evangelist

BF093 Lucy Fortescue Lucy Mechtildis 1649

PC039 Elizabeth Gab
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PC041 Mary Gregson

PC042 Mary Hall Mary Francis

PC052 Elizabeth Hawardin Elizabeth

PC054 Mary Innes Mary

PC059 Peggy Johnson

PC060 Mrs Kemps

PC068 Mary Leybourne

PC072 Hannah Madock Mary Felix

PC075 Mary McDonald Mary Joseph

PC077 Jane Mins

PC078 Moubery

PC079 Ruth Murphy

PC081 Miss Osborne

PC083 Anne Partridge

PC086 Rose Popley

PC087 Elizabeth Poulton Elizabeth Bridget

PC088 Margaret Regant Dimpna of the 
Holy Cross

1674

PC089 Mrs Rhenelson

PC097 Ursula Shaw

PC098 Ann Silbertop

PC099 Mrs Silvester

PC100 Elizabeth Simpson Joseph Benedict 1770

PC101 Bridgit Singleton

PC103 Anne Smith Joseph

PC106 Mary Southworth

PC131 Mrs Swan

PC118 Mrs Tunstall Angela

PC121 Ann Vinn Mary Martha

PC122 Mary Vipond

PC123 Warner

PC126 Ann Wild 

PC130 J Yaxley 
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